$\frac{1}{2}$		FION # 63-2011		
2 3 4	Resolution offered by Highway Committee.			
5	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:			
	WHEREAS, the Nokomis ATV club has requested that portions of County Trunk Highways be opened for the use of ATV's; and WHEREAS, the County has not previously allowed the use of ATV's on County Trunk Highways; and WHEREAS, the Highway Committee recognizes that the use of County Trunk Highways for ATV's is a significant change to County policy that could have wide-ranging effects on the County as whole, Towns and citizens of Oneida County; and WHEREAS, the Highway Committee believes that with the assistance of the Highway Commissioner, Corporation Counsel and other County Staff that appropriate regulations can be promulgated to regulate the use of ATV's on County Trunk Highways. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize the use of County Trunk Highways, and no other County roads, for ATV's; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Highway Committee shall work with the Highway Commissioner, Corporation Counsel and other County staff to develop a regulations that will			
22 23 24 25 26 27 28	govern the usage of ATV's on County Trunk High Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Maj The County Board has the legal authority to a by the Corporation Counsel,	ority = ¾ Majority = adopt: Yes No as reviewed		
29 30	Approved by the this _	day of , 2011.		
31 32	Offered and passage moved by:			
33 34	-	Supervisor		
35 36		Supervisor		
36 37 38		Supervisor		
39 40	-	Supervisor		
41 42	Ayes	Supervisor		
43				
44 45	Nays			
46 47	Absent			
48	Abstain			
49 50 51	Adopted			

52 53	by the County Board of Supervisors	this day , 2011.
54	Defeated	
55 56		
57	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair